
Description :Description :Description :Description :
Polyvinyl Chloride Homopolymer having low

molecular weight, produced by Suspension

Polymerization Process.

Recommended Applications

Impurity and Foreign Matter

Sieve Analysis

Retained on 250 micron

Retained on   75 micron

Volatile Matter

Apparent Bulk Density

K-Value

PropertyPropertyPropertyProperty

ISO/R - 1265

ASTMD – 1921

ISO – 1269

ISO – 60

DIN 53726

Test MethodTest MethodTest MethodTest Method

Specks/100sq.

%

%

%

g/ml

-

UnitUnitUnitUnit

20 max

2.0 max

90.0 min

0.3 max

0.50 – 0.65

57.0 – 59.0

SpecificationSpecificationSpecificationSpecification

< 10

0

> 90

< 0.3

0.57

58 *

Typical ValueTypical ValueTypical ValueTypical Value

* Corresponding Polymerization Degree = 720

SF580

Injection

Extrusion

Calendering

Pipe Fitting, Screw Driver Handle, Other 

Rigid Products.

Rigid Foam Sheet, Other Rigid 

Profiles.

Floor Tile.

Tank Car

Sea Bulk

Flexy Bag

Paper Bag

10 and 20  Metric Tons

17 Metric Tons

550 and 1,100  Kilograms

25  Kilograms

Standard Packaging

Product Information

Technical Support:

Disclaimer:
- Specification values are subject to change without prior notification. Typical values are given in good faith without warranty or guarantee expressed or implied.
- This product can be used only for the application as specified here above.
- To the best of our knowledge, the information contained herein is accurate and reliable as of the date of publication, we, however, do not assume any liability whatsoever for 

accuracy and completeness of such information.
- We make no other warranties, expressed or implied which extend beyond the description contained herein. Nothing herein shall be interpreted to constitute, create or cause 

any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.
- It is the customer’s responsibility to inspect and test in order to satisfy itself as to the suitability of the products for the customer’s particular purpose. The customer shall be 

responsible for the appropriate, safe and legal use, processing and handling of our products.

- For technical support or further information, please contact technical service department at the address 
or telephone number as specified below.

- Please refer Safety Data Sheet (SDS) and User Manual before use.

Technical support



Description :Description :Description :Description :
Polyvinyl Chloride Homopolymer having low

molecular weight, produced by Suspension

Polymerization Process.

Recommended Applications

Impurity and Foreign Matter

Sieve Analysis

Retained on 250 micron

Retained on   75 micron

Volatile Matter

Apparent Bulk Density

K-Value

PropertyPropertyPropertyProperty

ISO/R - 1265

ASTMD – 1921

ISO – 1269

ISO – 60

DIN 53726

Test MethodTest MethodTest MethodTest Method

Specks/100sq.

%

%

%

g/ml

-

UnitUnitUnitUnit

20 max

2.0 max

90.0 min

0.3 max

0.50 – 0.65

57.0 – 59.0

SpecificationSpecificationSpecificationSpecification

< 5

0

> 90

< 0.3

0.57

58 *

Typical ValueTypical ValueTypical ValueTypical Value

* Corresponding Polymerization Degree = 720

SG580

Injection

Extrusion

Calendering

Pipe Fitting, Screw Driver Handle, Other 

Rigid Products.

Bottle, Blown Film, IC Tube, Furniture 

Trim, Rigid Foam Sheet, Other Rigid 

Profiles.

Floor Tile, Transparent Sheet, Credit 

Card, Other Rigid Sheets.

Tank Car

Sea Bulk

Flexy Bag

Paper Bag

10 and 20  Metric Tons

17 Metric Tons

550 and 1,100  Kilograms

25  Kilograms

Standard Packaging

Product Information

Technical Support: 

Disclaimer: 
- Specification values are subject to change without prior notification. Typical values are given in good faith without warranty or guarantee expressed or implied.  
- This product can be used only for the application as specified here above. 
- To the best of our knowledge, the information contained herein is accurate and reliable as of the date of publication, we, however, do not assume any liability whatsoever for 

accuracy and completeness of such information. 
- We make no other warranties, expressed or implied which extend beyond the description contained herein. Nothing herein shall be interpreted to constitute, create or cause 

any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. 
- It is the customer’s responsibility to inspect and test in order to satisfy itself as to the suitability of the products for the customer’s particular purpose. The customer shall be 

responsible for the appropriate, safe and legal use, processing and handling of our products.  

- For technical support or further information, please contact technical service department at the address 
or telephone number as specified below. 

- Please refer Safety Data Sheet (SDS) and User Manual before use. 

Technical support 



Description :Description :Description :Description :
Polyvinyl Chloride Homopolymer having medium

molecular weight, produced by Suspension

Polymerization Process.

Recommended Applications

Impurity and Foreign Matter

Sieve Analysis

Retained on 250 micron

Retained on   75 micron

Volatile Matter

Apparent Bulk Density

K-Value

PropertyPropertyPropertyProperty

ISO/R - 1265

ASTMD – 1921

ISO – 1269

ISO – 60

DIN 53726

Test MethodTest MethodTest MethodTest Method

Specks/100sq.

%

%

%

g/ml

-

UnitUnitUnitUnit

20 max

2.0 max

90.0 min

0.3 max

0.50 – 0.56

65.0 – 67.0

SpecificationSpecificationSpecificationSpecification

< 5

0

> 90

< 0.3

0.55

66 *

Typical ValueTypical ValueTypical ValueTypical Value

* Corresponding Polymerization Degree = 1025

SG660

Injection

Extrusion

Calendering

Electrical Plug, Shoe, Toy, Other Rigid 

and Flexible Products.

Rigid Pipe, Electrical Wire and Cable, 

Flexible Hose, Stretch Film, Other Rigid 

and Soft Profiles.

Transparent Sheet, Floor Covering, 

Agriculture Sheet, Artificial Leather, 

Other Flexible Film and Sheets.

Tank Car

Sea Bulk

Flexy Bag

Paper Bag

10 and 20  Metric Tons

17 Metric Tons

550 and 1,100  Kilograms

25  Kilograms

Standard Packaging

Product Information

THAI PLASTIC AND CHEMICALS PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED
183 Rajanakarn Building, 14th-15th Floor, South Sathorn Rd., Yannawa, Sathorn, Bangkok 10120, Thailand 

Tel +66 (0) 2676-6000 Fax. +66 (0) 2676-6075 www.thaiplastic.co.th

Technical Support:

Disclaimer:
- Specification values are subject to change without prior notification. Typical values are given in good faith without warranty or guarantee expressed or implied.
- This product can be used only for the application as specified here above.
- To the best of our knowledge, the information contained herein is accurate and reliable as of the date of publication, we, however, do not assume any liability whatsoever for 

accuracy and completeness of such information.
- We make no other warranties, expressed or implied which extend beyond the description contained herein. Nothing herein shall be interpreted to constitute, create or cause 

any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.
- It is the customer’s responsibility to inspect and test in order to satisfy itself as to the suitability of the products for the customer’s particular purpose. The customer shall be 

responsible for the appropriate, safe and legal use, processing and handling of our products.

- For technical support or further information, please contact technical service department at the address 
or telephone number as specified below.

- Please refer Safety Data Sheet (SDS) and User Manual before use.

Technical support
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Description :Description :Description :Description :
Polyvinyl Chloride Homopolymer having medium

molecular weight and high bulk density, produced

by Suspension Polymerization Process.

Recommended Applications

Impurity and Foreign Matter

Sieve Analysis

Retained on 250 micron

Retained on   75 micron

Volatile Matter

Apparent Bulk Density

K-Value

PropertyPropertyPropertyProperty

ISO/R - 1265

ASTMD – 1921

ISO – 1269

ISO – 60

DIN 53726

Test MethodTest MethodTest MethodTest Method

Specks/100sq.

%

%

%

g/ml

-

UnitUnitUnitUnit

20 max

2.0 max

90.0 min

0.3 max

0.55 – 0.60

65.0 – 67.0

SpecificationSpecificationSpecificationSpecification

< 10

1

> 90

< 0.3

0.57

66 *

Typical ValueTypical ValueTypical ValueTypical Value

* Corresponding Polymerization Degree = 1025

SP660

Extrusion Rigid Pipe, Door and Window Frames, 

Edge Band, Conduit, Other Rigid 

Profiles.

Tank Car

Sea Bulk

Flexy Bag

Paper Bag

10 and 20  Metric Tons

17 Metric Tons

550 and 1,100  Kilograms

25  Kilograms

Standard Packaging

Product Information

Technical Support:

Disclaimer:

- Specification values are subject to change without prior notification. Typical values are given in good faith without warranty or guarantee expressed or implied.
- This product can be used only for the application as specified here above.
- To the best of our knowledge, the information contained herein is accurate and reliable as of the date of publication, we, however, do not assume any liability whatsoever for 

accuracy and completeness of such information.
- We make no other warranties, expressed or implied which extend beyond the description contained herein. Nothing herein shall be interpreted to constitute, create or cause 

any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.
- It is the customer’s responsibility to inspect and test in order to satisfy itself as to the suitability of the products for the customer’s particular purpose. The customer shall be 

responsible for the appropriate, safe and legal use, processing and handling of our products.

- For technical support or further information, please contact technical service department at the address 
or telephone number as specified below.

- Please refer Safety Data Sheet (SDS) and User Manual before use.

Technical support
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