SF580

Description:

Polyvinyl Chloride Homopolymer having low molecular weight, produced by Suspension Polymerization Process.



Product Information

Property	Test Method	Unit	Specification	Typical Value
K-Value	DIN 53726	-	57.0 - 59.0	58 *
Apparent Bulk Density	ISO - 60	g/ml	0.50 - 0.65	0.57
Volatile Matter	ISO - 1269	%	0.3 max	< 0.3
Sieve Analysis ■Retained on 250 micron ■Retained on 75 micron	ASTMD - 1921	% %	2.0 max 90.0 min	0 > 90
Impurity and Foreign Matter	ISO/R - 1265	Specks/100sq.	20 max	< 10

^{*} Corresponding Polymerization Degree = 720

Recommended Applications

Calendering Floor Tile.

Rigid Foam Sheet, Other Rigid Extrusion

Profiles.

Injection Pipe Fitting, Screw Driver Handle, Other

Rigid Products.

Standard Packaging

Paper Bag 25 Kilograms

550 and 1,100 Kilograms Flexy Bag

Tank Car 10 and 20 Metric Tons

Sea Bulk 17 Metric Tons

Technical support

- Please refer Safety Data Sheet (SDS) and User Manual before use.

Disclaimer:

- Specification values are subject to change without prior notification. Typical values are given in good faith without warranty or guarantee expressed or implied.
- This product can be used only for the application as specified here above.

 To the best of our knowledge, the information contained herein is accurate and reliable as of the date of publication, we, however, do not assume any liability whatsoever for accuracy and completeness of such information.

 We make no other warranties, expressed or implied which extend beyond the description contained herein. Nothing herein shall be interpreted to constitute, create or cause
- any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. It is the customer's responsibility to inspect and test in order to satisfy itself as to the suitability of the products for the customer's particular purpose. The customer shall be
- responsible for the appropriate, safe and legal use, processing and handling of our products

SG580

Description:

Polyvinyl Chloride Homopolymer having low molecular weight, produced by Suspension Polymerization Process.









Product Information

Property	Test Method	Unit	Specification	Typical Value
K-Value	DIN 53726	-	57.0 - 59.0	58 *
Apparent Bulk Density	ISO - 60	g/ml	0.50 - 0.65	0.57
Volatile Matter	ISO - 1269	%	0.3 max	< 0.3
Sieve Analysis Retained on 250 micron Retained on 75 micron	ASTMD - 1921	% %	2.0 max 90.0 min	0 > 90
Impurity and Foreign Matter	ISO/R - 1265	Specks/100sq.	20 max	< 5

^{*} Corresponding Polymerization Degree = 720

Recommended Applications

Calendering Floor Tile, Transparent Sheet, Credit

Card, Other Rigid Sheets.

Extrusion ■ Bottle, Blown Film, IC Tube, Furniture Trim, Rigid Foam Sheet, Other Rigid

Profiles.

Pipe Fitting, Screw Driver Handle, Other Injection Rigid Products.

Standard Packaging

Paper Bag 25 Kilograms

Flexy Bag 550 and 1,100 Kilograms

Tank Car 10 and 20 Metric Tons

Sea Bulk 17 Metric Tons

Technical support

- Please refer Safety Data Sheet (SDS) and User Manual before use.Á

Disclaimer:

- Specification values are subject to change without prior notification. Typical values are given in good faith without warranty or guarantee expressed or implied. Á This product can be used only for the application as specified here above. Á
- To the best of our knowledge, the information contained herein is accurate and reliable as of the date of publication, we, however, do not assume any liability whatsoever for accuracy and completeness of such information. A
- We make no other warranties, expressed or implied which extend beyond the description contained herein. Nothing herein shall be interpreted to constitute, create or cause
- any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. Á
 It is the customer's responsibility to inspect and test in order to satisfy itself as to the suitability of the products for the customer's particular purpose. The customer shall be responsible for the appropriate, safe and legal use, processing and handling of our products. Á

SG660

Description:

Polyvinyl Chloride Homopolymer having medium molecular weight, produced by Suspension Polymerization Process.

















Product Information

Property	Test Method	Unit	Specification	Typical Value
K-Value	DIN 53726	-	65.0 - 67.0	66 *
Apparent Bulk Density	ISO - 60	g/ml	0.50 - 0.56	0.55
Volatile Matter	ISO - 1269	%	0.3 max	< 0.3
Sieve Analysis Retained on 250 micron Retained on 75 micron	ASTMD - 1921	% %	2.0 max 90.0 min	0 > 90
Impurity and Foreign Matter	ISO/R - 1265	Specks/100sq.	20 max	< 5

^{*} Corresponding Polymerization Degree = 1025

Recommended Applications

Calendering Transparent Sheet, Floor Covering, Agriculture Sheet, Artificial Leather,

Other Flexible Film and Sheets.

Extrusion Rigid Pipe, Electrical Wire and Cable, Flexible Hose, Stretch Film, Other Rigid

and Soft Profiles.

Electrical Plug, Shoe, Toy, Other Rigid and Flexible Products.

Standard Packaging

Paper Bag 25 Kilograms

Flexy Bag 550 and 1,100 Kilograms

10 and 20 Metric Tons Tank Car

17 Metric Tons Sea Bulk

Technical support

- For technical support or further information, please contact technical service department at the address or telephone number as specified below.
- Please refer Safety Data Sheet (SDS) and User Manual before use.

Disclaimer:

Injection

- Specification values are subject to change without prior notification. Typical values are given in good faith without warranty or guarantee expressed or implied.
- This product can be used only for the application as specified here above.
- To the best of our knowledge, the information contained herein is accurate and reliable as of the date of publication, we, however, do not assume any liability whatsoever for accuracy and completeness of such information.
- We make no other warranties, expressed or implied which extend beyond the description contained herein. Nothing herein shall be interpreted to constitute, create or cause any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

 It is the customer's responsibility to inspect and test in order to satisfy itself as to the suitability of the products for the customer's particular purpose. The customer shall be
- responsible for the appropriate, safe and legal use, processing and handling of our products.



THAI PLASTIC AND CHEMICALS PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED

183 Rajanakarn Building, 14th-15th Floor, South Sathorn Rd., Yannawa, Sathorn, Bangkok 10120, Thailand Tel +66 (0) 2676-6000 Fax. +66 (0) 2676-6075 www.thaiplastic.co.th

SP660

Description:

Polyvinyl Chloride Homopolymer having medium molecular weight and high bulk density, produced by Suspension Polymerization Process.













Property	Test Method	Unit	Specification	Typical Value
K-Value	DIN 53726	-	65.0 - 67.0	66 *
Apparent Bulk Density	ISO - 60	g/ml	0.55 - 0.60	0.57
Volatile Matter	ISO - 1269	%	0.3 max	< 0.3
Sieve Analysis ■Retained on 250 micron ■Retained on 75 micron	ASTMD - 1921	% %	2.0 max 90.0 min	1 > 90
Impurity and Foreign Matter	ISO/R - 1265	Specks/100sq.	20 max	< 10

^{*} Corresponding Polymerization Degree = 1025

Recommended Applications

Extrusion Rigid Pipe, Door and Window Frames, Edge Band, Conduit, Other Rigid

Profiles.

Standard Packaging

Paper Bag **2**5 Kilograms

Flexy Bag 550 and 1,100 Kilograms

Tank Car ■ 10 and 20 Metric Tons

Sea Bulk 17 Metric Tons

Technical support

- Please refer Safety Data Sheet (SDS) and User Manual before use.

Disclaimer:

- Specification values are subject to change without prior notification. Typical values are given in good faith without warranty or guarantee expressed or implied.
- This product can be used only for the application as specified here above.
- To the best of our knowledge, the information contained herein is accurate and reliable as of the date of publication, we, however, do not assume any liability whatsoever for accuracy and completeness of such information.
- We make no other warranties, expressed or implied which extend beyond the description contained herein. Nothing herein shall be interpreted to constitute, create or cause any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.
- any implied warranty of international volumes of a particular purpose. It is the customer's responsibility to inspect and test in order to satisfy itself as to the suitability of the products for the customer's particular purpose. The customer shall be responsible for the appropriate, safe and legal use, processing and handling of our products.